

U.S. Department of the Interior BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Sundry Print Report

Well Name: JICARILLA 92 Well Location: T27N / R3W / SEC 29 / County or Parish/State: RIO

SWNE / 36.546536 / -107.165943 ARRIBA / NM

Well Number: 18A Type of Well: CONVENTIONAL GAS Allottee or Tribe Name:

WELL JICARILLA APACHE

Lease Number: JIC92 Unit or CA Name: Unit or CA Number:

US Well Number: 3003929943 Well Status: Temporarily Abandoned Operator: LOGOS OPERATING

LLC

Notice of Intent

Sundry ID: 2766037

Type of Submission: Notice of Intent

Type of Action: Temporary Abandonment

Date Sundry Submitted: 12/14/2023 Time Sundry Submitted: 09:21

Date proposed operation will begin: 01/02/2024

Procedure Description: LOGOS Operating LLC requests permission to extend the temporary abandoned status for subject well to 11/1/2024. A Mechanical Integrity Test (MIT) was performed on 10/14/2021. Well is being evaluated for up hole Pictured Cliffs potential. If PC potential is not found, well will be P&A'd in 2024.

Surface Disturbance

Is any additional surface disturbance proposed?: No

Conditions of Approval

Specialist Review

Jicarilla_92_18A_ID_2766037_TA_COAs_MHK_1.5.2024_20240105085318.pdf

Page 1 of 2

eceived by OCD: 1/5/2024 10:11:41 AM
Well Name: JICARILLA 92

Well Location: T27N / R3W / SEC 29 /

SWNE / 36.546536 / -107.165943

County or Parish/State: RIPage 2 o

ARRIBA / NM

Well Number: 18A

Type of Well: CONVENTIONAL GAS

WELL

Allottee or Tribe Name: JICARILLA APACHE

Lease Number: JIC92

Unit or CA Name:

Unit or CA Number:

US Well Number: 3003929943

Well Status: Temporarily Abandoned

Operator: LOGOS OPERATING

LLC

Operator

I certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. Electronic submission of Sundry Notices through this system satisfies regulations requiring a

Operator Electronic Signature: LACEY GRANILLO Signed on: JAN 02, 2024 11:08 AM

Name: LOGOS OPERATING LLC

Title: REGULATORY SPECIALIST

Street Address: 2010 AFTON PLACE

City: FARMINGTON State: NM

Phone: (505) 324-4145

Email address: LGRANILLO@LOGOSRESOURCESLLC.COM

Field

Representative Name:

Street Address:

City:

State:

Zip:

Phone:

Email address:

BLM Point of Contact

BLM POC Name: MATTHEW H KADE **BLM POC Title:** Petroleum Engineer

BLM POC Phone: 5055647736 BLM POC Email Address: MKADE@BLM.GOV

Disposition: Approved **Disposition Date:** 01/05/2024

Signature: Matthew Kade

Page 2 of 2



United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Farmington District Office 6251 College Boulevard, Suite A Farmington, New Mexico 87402 http://www.blm.gov/nm



January 5, 2024

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

Sundry Notice of Intent ID # 2766037 Request to Extend Temporary Abandonment

Operator: LOGOS Operating LLC

Lease: JIC92

Well(s): Jicarilla 92 18A, API # 30-039-29943

Location: SWNE Sec 29 T27N R3W (Rio Arriba County, NM)

The request to extend the temporary abandonment (TA) is approved with the following conditions:

- 1. No well shall be TA without prior approval from the authorized officer or representative.
- 2. This approval is granted for a 12-month period until November 1, 2024. No further extensions to the Temporary Abandonment status will be approved. <u>Before this approval expires</u> one of the following shall be submitted:
 - a. A sundry notice (Notice of Intent Recompletion) to recomplete the well into a new formation. This will need to be followed up with two sundry notices (Subsequent Report Recompletion and Notification First Production) and an updated Well Completion Report once the recompletion has occurred. While not necessary to recomplete before November 1, 2024, a sundry must be submitted prior to that date with the intent of recompleting the well before May 31, 2025.
 - b. A sundry notice (Notice of Intent Plug and Abandonment) to plug and abandon (P&A) the well. While not necessary to P&A before November 1, 2024, a sundry notice must be submitted prior to that date. The P&A will then have to occur within one year of the approval of the NOI.
- 3. This agency reserves the right to modify or rescind approval. A plug or produce order may still be issued at the discretion of the authorized officer.

4. The lease is currently held by production from other wells. Should production from the lease cease, the BLM may require this well be returned to production or P&A, regardless of the amount of time the TA status is still approved for.

For questions concerning this matter, please contact Matthew Kade, Petroleum Engineer at the BLM Farmington Field Office, at (505) 564-7736 or mkade@blm.gov.

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720

District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720

District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170

1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St Francis Dr. **Santa Fe, NM 87505**

CONDITIONS

Action 300317

CONDITIONS

Operator:	OGRID:	
LOGOS OPERATING, LLC	289408	
2010 Afton Place	Action Number:	
Farmington, NM 87401	300317	
	Action Type:	
	[C-103] NOI Temporary Abandonment (C-103I)	

CONDITIONS

Created By	Condition	Condition Date
mkuehling	for record only	1/10/2024